
X MEETING INTERNAZIONALE E.A.P. `GRAZIANO DELLA VALLE`

Organization: ATLETICA 100 TORRI PAVIA - Pavia, 6 maggio 2012

RESULTS

100M M

 Record WR 9.58 +0.9 Usain BOLT JAM Berlino 16/08/2009 

 IR 10.01 +0.9 Pietro MENNEA Città del Messico 04/09/1979 

 MR 10.15 +1.1 James DASALOU GBR Pavia 10/05/2009 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:02 - Wind: +0.4  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 21 SWARAY Joshua 1986 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.67  Q  

2 5 5 BORETTI Alberto 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.82 932

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

3 2 15 RECCHIUTO Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.91 903

      GEAS ATLETICA   

4 4 11 HEISEN Marteen 1984 M  NED NETHERLANDS 11.06 856

Heat 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:06 - Wind: +0.4  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 2 AYANFUL Eugene 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.82  Q  

2 5 18 SLUE Leroy 1981 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.87 916

3 4 16 RONTINI Alberto 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.93 896

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA   

4 2 23 TRIMBOLI Nicola 1988 M  ITA ITALY 10.99 878

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

5 6 6 BUTTAFUOCO Gabriele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 11.15 828

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

Heat 3 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:10 - Wind: -0.4  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 5 22 TOURE Katim 1987 M  SEN SENEGAL 10.56  Q  

      ASD U.S. ATERNO PESCARA   

2 3 8 CHINEDU Patrick Ike 1984 M  NGR NIGERIA 10.57  q  

3 4 17 SCUDERI Francesco 1977 M  ITA ITALY 11.00 874

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE   

4 2 3 BERTI RIGO Luca 1988 M  ITA ITALY 11.02 868

      ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT PADOVA   

5 6 7 CATTANEO Federico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 11.06 856

      ATL. ROVELLASCA   

Heat 4 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:13 - Wind: -0.1  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 1 CERUTTI Fabio 1985 M  ITA ITALY 10.46  Q  

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

2 4 10 FERREL Jerrel 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 10.68  q  

3 2 19 SPOTTI Sebastiano 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.87 916

      CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI   

4 5 14 PISTONO Paolo 1984 M  ITA ITALY 11.07 853

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

5 6 12 LANZA Giorgio 1989 M  ITA ITALY 11.30 783

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Wind Points

1 3 1 CERUTTI Fabio 1985 M  ITA ITALY 10.46  Q -0.1  

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE    

2 5 22 TOURE Katim 1987 M  SEN SENEGAL 10.56  Q -0.4  

      ASD U.S. ATERNO PESCARA    

3 3 8 CHINEDU Patrick Ike 1984 M  NGR NIGERIA 10.57  q -0.4  

4 3 21 SWARAY Joshua 1986 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.67  Q +0.4  

5 4 10 FERREL Jerrel 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 10.68  q -0.1  

6 5 5 BORETTI Alberto 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.82 +0.4 932

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA    

6 3 2 AYANFUL Eugene 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.82  Q +0.4  

8 2 19 SPOTTI Sebastiano 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.87 -0.1 916

      CREMONA SPORTIVA ATL. ARVEDI    



8 5 18 SLUE Leroy 1981 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.87 +0.4 916

10 2 15 RECCHIUTO Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 10.91 +0.4 903

      GEAS ATLETICA    

11 4 16 RONTINI Alberto 1993 M  ITA ITALY 10.93 +0.4 896

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA    

12 2 23 TRIMBOLI Nicola 1988 M  ITA ITALY 10.99 +0.4 878

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG    

13 4 17 SCUDERI Francesco 1977 M  ITA ITALY 11.00 -0.4 874

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE    

14 2 3 BERTI RIGO Luca 1988 M  ITA ITALY 11.02 -0.4 868

      ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT PADOVA    

15 4 11 HEISEN Marteen 1984 M  NED NETHERLANDS 11.06 +0.4 856

15 6 7 CATTANEO Federico 1993 M  ITA ITALY 11.06 -0.4 856

      ATL. ROVELLASCA    

17 5 14 PISTONO Paolo 1984 M  ITA ITALY 11.07 -0.1 853

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO    

18 6 6 BUTTAFUOCO Gabriele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 11.15 +0.4 828

      ATL. RICCARDI MILANO    

19 6 12 LANZA Giorgio 1989 M  ITA ITALY 11.30 -0.1 783

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA    

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:03 - Wind: -0.1  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 1 8 CHINEDU Patrick Ike 1984 M  NGR NIGERIA 10.37 1082

2 4 1 CERUTTI Fabio 1985 M  ITA ITALY 10.53 1031

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

3 3 22 TOURE Katim 1987 M  SEN SENEGAL 10.55 1021

      ASD U.S. ATERNO PESCARA   

3 5 21 SWARAY Joshua 1986 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.55 1021

5 6 10 FERREL Jerrel 1987 M  NED NETHERLANDS 10.78 945

6 2 2 AYANFUL Eugene 1990 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 10.79 941

400M M

 Record WR 43.18 Michael JOHNSON USA Sevilla 26/08/1999 

 IR 45.19 Andrea BARBERI Rieti 27/08/2006 

 MR 45.70 Andrew HOWE ITA Pavia 08/05/2011 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:34  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 4 36 LENNON-FORD Luke 1989 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 47.01 1056

2 3 37 LORENZI Marco 1993 M  ITA ITALY 47.18 1046

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

3 2 34 JUAREZ Isalbet 1987 M  ITA ITALY 47.54 1024

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

4 5 30 GALLETTI Luca 1980 M  ITA ITALY 47.67 1017

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

5 1 29 FONTANA Domenico 1989 M  ITA ITALY 47.72 1014

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

6 6 33 HEYMANS Manuel 1989 M  BEL BELGIUM 53.07 722

Serie 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:41  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 4 24 BOWIE Jamie 1989 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 47.32 1037

2 2 38 MENSAH BOAMPONG Elijah 1990 M  GHA GHANA 47.67 1017

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO   

3 6 39 MORAGLIO Marco 1983 M  ITA ITALY 48.03 995

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

4 1 42 RE Davide 1993 M  ITA ITALY 48.21 985

      U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI   

5 3 32 GUEYE Mamadou 1986 M  SEN SENEGAL 48.53 966

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

6 5 28 ERETE UDOMSINACHI Onyem 1985 M  NGR NIGERIA 48.59 963

Serie 3 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:46  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 2 45 TURCHI Teo 1987 M  ITA ITALY 48.65 959



      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

2 4 41 RAIMONDI Daniele 1992 M  ITA ITALY 48.92 944

      GEAS ATLETICA   

3 3 35 KOTBEEK Thomas 1981 M  NED NETHERLANDS 49.07 935

4 5 40 POLCARI Michele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 49.92 888

      ATLETICA CANAVESANA   

5 6 43 ROBELLO Manuele 1990 M  ITA ITALY 50.01 883

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

6 1 47 WAGNE Aliou Badara 1992 M  SEN SENEGAL 51.23 817

      ASD U.S. ATERNO PESCARA   

Serie 4 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:50  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 44 NICHIK Ivan 1994 M  RUS RUSSIA 49.34 920

      C.U.S. PARMA   

2 2 46 TRAORE Mohamed Ismael 1993 M  ITA ITALY 49.64 903

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

3 4 25 CARBONERA Filippo 1988 M  ITA ITALY 49.80 894

      N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

4 6 26 CARPANI Davide 1994 M  ITA ITALY 50.13 876

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

5 5 27 CELLA Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 50.59 851

      DAINI CARATE BRIANZA   

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 4 36 LENNON-FORD Luke 1989 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 47.01 1056

2 3 37 LORENZI Marco 1993 M  ITA ITALY 47.18 1046

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

3 4 24 BOWIE Jamie 1989 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 47.32 1037

4 2 34 JUAREZ Isalbet 1987 M  ITA ITALY 47.54 1024

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

5 5 30 GALLETTI Luca 1980 M  ITA ITALY 47.67 1017

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

5 2 38 MENSAH BOAMPONG Elijah 1990 M  GHA GHANA 47.67 1017

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO   

7 1 29 FONTANA Domenico 1989 M  ITA ITALY 47.72 1014

      G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

8 6 39 MORAGLIO Marco 1983 M  ITA ITALY 48.03 995

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

9 1 42 RE Davide 1993 M  ITA ITALY 48.21 985

      U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI   

10 3 32 GUEYE Mamadou 1986 M  SEN SENEGAL 48.53 966

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

11 5 28 ERETE UDOMSINACHI Onyem 1985 M  NGR NIGERIA 48.59 963

12 2 45 TURCHI Teo 1987 M  ITA ITALY 48.65 959

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

13 4 41 RAIMONDI Daniele 1992 M  ITA ITALY 48.92 944

      GEAS ATLETICA   

14 3 35 KOTBEEK Thomas 1981 M  NED NETHERLANDS 49.07 935

15 3 44 NICHIK Ivan 1994 M  RUS RUSSIA 49.34 920

      C.U.S. PARMA   

16 2 46 TRAORE Mohamed Ismael 1993 M  ITA ITALY 49.64 903

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

17 4 25 CARBONERA Filippo 1988 M  ITA ITALY 49.80 894

      N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

18 5 40 POLCARI Michele 1989 M  ITA ITALY 49.92 888

      ATLETICA CANAVESANA   

19 6 43 ROBELLO Manuele 1990 M  ITA ITALY 50.01 883

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

20 6 26 CARPANI Davide 1994 M  ITA ITALY 50.13 876

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

21 5 27 CELLA Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 50.59 851

      DAINI CARATE BRIANZA   

22 1 47 WAGNE Aliou Badara 1992 M  SEN SENEGAL 51.23 817

      ASD U.S. ATERNO PESCARA   

23 6 33 HEYMANS Manuel 1989 M  BEL BELGIUM 53.07 722

1500M M



 Record WR 3:26.00 Hicham EL GUERROUJ MAR Roma 14/07/1998 

 IR 3:32.78 Gennaro DI NAPOLI Rieti 09/09/1990 

 MR 3:43.00 Abdellah HAIDANE MAR Pavia 08/05/2011 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 17:14  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 71 SALAMI Najibe Marco 1985 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 3:42.04 1079

     C.S. ESERCITO   

2 49 AKOPESHA Abraham Kasong 1993 M  KEN KENYA 3:42.22 1077

3 73 SECK Mor 1985 M  SEN SENEGAL 3:42.92 1068

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

4 67 NAVA Goran 1981 M  SRB SERBIA 3:43.09 1065

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

5 61 HAIDANE Abdellah 1989 M  ITA ITALY 3:44.42 1048

     N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

6 57 DIMITRAKIS Andreas 1990 M  GRE GREECE 3:45.21 1038

7 48 ABDIKADAR SHEIKALIMohad 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:45.43 1035

     C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

8 53 CAROZZA Fabiano 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:45.46 1034

     C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

9 59 ELALOIANI Abdellatif 1979 M  MAR MOROCCO 3:45.49 1034

     PRO SESTO ATL.   

10 50 BELLINO Giovanni 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:46.16 1025

     G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

11 66 NAKAPOULOS Konstantinos 1987 M  GRE GREECE 3:47.60 1007

12 69 POLLI Elia 1985 M  ITA ITALY 3:47.69 1006

     ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

 104 ORLANDI Andrea 1982 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     ATL. ROMA ACQUACETOSA   

 51 BOIT Joseph 1982 M  KEN KENYA DNF  

     E.SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA   

 55 CRESPI Merihun 1988 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     C.S. ESERCITO   

Intermediate: m. 400 : 57.7 - m. 800 : 1.57.0 - m. 1000: 2.26.8 - m. 1200: 2.58.6

Serie 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 17:21  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 63 MASSIMI Stefano 1992 M  ITA ITALY 3:48.81 991

     ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

2 68 OBERTI Michele 1987 M  ITA ITALY 3:49.24 986

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

3 58 EL HOUDNI Yassine 1990 M  MAR MOROCCO 3:51.50 958

     A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

4 62 LICCIARDI Devis 1986 M  ITA ITALY 3:51.99 951

     C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

5 76 VILLARI Fabio 1987 M  ITA ITALY 3:53.30 935

     ATLETICA BRUGNERA FRIULINTAGLI   

6 65 MORETTI Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 3:54.83 916

     DAINI CARATE BRIANZA   

7 70 PRANNO Andrea 1990 M  ITA ITALY 3:55.70 906

     ATL CIVITAS OLBIA   

8 74 SOTTOCORNOLA Mattia 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:55.80 905

     ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.   

9 72 SALVIONI Matteo 1983 M  ITA ITALY 3:56.56 895

     GINNASTICA COMENSE 1872   

10 64 MORCHID Mohamed 1991 M  MAR MOROCCO 4:00.58 848

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

11 52 BUSATO Gianluca 1988 M  ITA ITALY 4:00.80 845

     ATLETICA PIEMONTE ASD   

12 56 CUGUSI Stefano 1984 M  ITA ITALY 4:03.28 816

     ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT PADOVA   

13 181 SHESHI Arian 1990 M  ITA ITALY 4:04.33 804

     ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

 54 CARUSO Daniele 1985 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     CLUB ATLETICO POTENZA   

 182 LODETTI Guido 1995 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

 60 FERRARIS Luigi 1979 M  ITA ITALY DNF  



     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

Intermediate: m. 400 : 59.2 - m. 800 : 1.59.5 - m. 1000: 2.34.3 - m. 1200: 3.02.1

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 71 SALAMI Najibe Marco 1985 M  ITA ITALY (MR) 3:42.04 1079

     C.S. ESERCITO   

2 49 AKOPESHA Abraham Kasong 1993 M  KEN KENYA 3:42.22 1077

3 73 SECK Mor 1985 M  SEN SENEGAL 3:42.92 1068

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

4 67 NAVA Goran 1981 M  SRB SERBIA 3:43.09 1065

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

5 61 HAIDANE Abdellah 1989 M  ITA ITALY 3:44.42 1048

     N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

6 57 DIMITRAKIS Andreas 1990 M  GRE GREECE 3:45.21 1038

7 48 ABDIKADAR SHEIKALIMohad 1993 M  ITA ITALY 3:45.43 1035

     C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

8 53 CAROZZA Fabiano 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:45.46 1034

     C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

9 59 ELALOIANI Abdellatif 1979 M  MAR MOROCCO 3:45.49 1034

     PRO SESTO ATL.   

10 50 BELLINO Giovanni 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:46.16 1025

     G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

11 66 NAKAPOULOS Konstantinos 1987 M  GRE GREECE 3:47.60 1007

12 69 POLLI Elia 1985 M  ITA ITALY 3:47.69 1006

     ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

13 63 MASSIMI Stefano 1992 M  ITA ITALY 3:48.81 991

     ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

14 68 OBERTI Michele 1987 M  ITA ITALY 3:49.24 986

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

15 58 EL HOUDNI Yassine 1990 M  MAR MOROCCO 3:51.50 958

     A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874   

16 62 LICCIARDI Devis 1986 M  ITA ITALY 3:51.99 951

     C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

17 76 VILLARI Fabio 1987 M  ITA ITALY 3:53.30 935

     ATLETICA BRUGNERA FRIULINTAGLI   

18 65 MORETTI Mattia 1992 M  ITA ITALY 3:54.83 916

     DAINI CARATE BRIANZA   

19 70 PRANNO Andrea 1990 M  ITA ITALY 3:55.70 906

     ATL CIVITAS OLBIA   

20 74 SOTTOCORNOLA Mattia 1988 M  ITA ITALY 3:55.80 905

     ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.   

21 72 SALVIONI Matteo 1983 M  ITA ITALY 3:56.56 895

     GINNASTICA COMENSE 1872   

22 64 MORCHID Mohamed 1991 M  MAR MOROCCO 4:00.58 848

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

23 52 BUSATO Gianluca 1988 M  ITA ITALY 4:00.80 845

     ATLETICA PIEMONTE ASD   

24 56 CUGUSI Stefano 1984 M  ITA ITALY 4:03.28 816

     ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT PADOVA   

25 181 SHESHI Arian 1990 M  ITA ITALY 4:04.33 804

     ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

 54 CARUSO Daniele 1985 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     CLUB ATLETICO POTENZA   

 182 LODETTI Guido 1995 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

 60 FERRARIS Luigi 1979 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

 51 BOIT Joseph 1982 M  KEN KENYA DNF  

     E.SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA   

 104 ORLANDI Andrea 1982 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     ATL. ROMA ACQUACETOSA   

 55 CRESPI Merihun 1988 M  ITA ITALY DNF  

     C.S. ESERCITO   

110M HS M

 Record WR 12.87 +0.9 Dayron ROBLES CUB Ostrava 12/06/2008 

 IR 13.35 +0.7 Andrea GIACONI Annecy 23/06/2002 

 MR 13.59 +1.1 Andrea GIACONI ITA Pavia 08/05/2005 



SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:36 - Wind: -0.2  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 89 TEDESCO Stefano 1988 M  ITA ITALY 14.05 1058

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

2 5 83 DEVARTI Samuele 1990 M  ITA ITALY 14.42 994

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

3 1 84 FOFANA Hassane 1992 M  ITA ITALY 14.48 983

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

4 6 80 COMENCINI Nicola 1978 M  ITA ITALY 14.65 954

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

5 2 86 MANTOVANI Giovanni 1990 M  ITA ITALY 14.71 944

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

 4 82 DAVIS Daniel 1987 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND DNF  

Serie 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:42 - Wind: -0.3  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 85 LISME ABRIL Yasel 1985 M  CUB CUBA 14.45 988

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA   

2 4 79 COCCHI Andrea 1982 M  ITA ITALY 14.77 934

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

3 2 88 SKEDD Roger 1982 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 14.81 928

4 5 78 CASADEI Luca 1988 M  ITA ITALY 14.82 926

      ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS   

5 6 90 TRGOVCEVIC Luca 1992 M  ITA ITALY 15.15 872

      ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI   

6 1 81 CORNALI Claudio 1991 M  ITA ITALY 15.15 872

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA   

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Wind Points

1 3 89 TEDESCO Stefano 1988 M  ITA ITALY 14.05 -0.2 1058

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE    

2 5 83 DEVARTI Samuele 1990 M  ITA ITALY 14.42 -0.2 994

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA    

3 3 85 LISME ABRIL Yasel 1985 M  CUB CUBA 14.45 -0.3 988

      ATLETICA 85 FAENZA    

4 1 84 FOFANA Hassane 1992 M  ITA ITALY 14.48 -0.2 983

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG    

5 6 80 COMENCINI Nicola 1978 M  ITA ITALY 14.65 -0.2 954

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA    

6 2 86 MANTOVANI Giovanni 1990 M  ITA ITALY 14.71 -0.2 944

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE    

7 4 79 COCCHI Andrea 1982 M  ITA ITALY 14.77 -0.3 934

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE    

8 2 88 SKEDD Roger 1982 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 14.81 -0.3 928

9 5 78 CASADEI Luca 1988 M  ITA ITALY 14.82 -0.3 926

      ATL. IMOLA SACMI AVIS    

10 6 90 TRGOVCEVIC Luca 1992 M  ITA ITALY 15.15 -0.3 872

      ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI    

11 1 81 CORNALI Claudio 1991 M  ITA ITALY 15.15 -0.3 872

      ATL. CENTO TORRI PAVIA    

 4 82 DAVIS Daniel 1987 M  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND DNF -0.2  

JAVELIN THROW M

 Record WR 98.48 Jan ZELEZNY CZE Jena 25/05/1996 

 IR 84.60 Carlo SONEGO Osaka 08/05/1999 

 MR 79.70 Francesco PIGNATA ITA Pavia 07/05/2006 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 14:30 - End Time: 15:07  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 99 WALLIN Gabriel 1981 M  SWE SWEDEN 78.54 1055

1°: 71.42 2°: 76.10 3°: 78.54  4°: 74.99 5°: N 6°: 76.17  

2 92 BONVECCHIO Norbert 1985 M  ITA ITALY 76.86 1031

     ATLETICA TRENTO CMB   

1°: 67.26 2°: 76.86 3°: 75.00  4°: 75.11 5°: 73.66 6°: 75.32  

3 91 BERTOLINI Roberto 1985 M  ITA ITALY 74.01 990



     G.S. FIAMME ORO PADOVA   

1°: N 2°: N 3°: 7.01  4°: N 5°: N 6°: 74.01  

4 95 PUCCINI Giacomo 1989 M  ITA ITALY 70.38 937

     ATL. RICCARDI MILANO   

1°: 68.50 2°: 70.38 3°: 65.33  4°: N 5°: N 6°: 69.16  

5 98 THORNGREN Sebastian 1993 M  SWE SWEDEN 67.81 900

1°: N 2°: 59.36 3°: 67.81  4°: 62.68 5°: 54.29 6°: N  

100M W

 Record WR 10.49 -0.0 Florence GRIFFITH-JOYNER USA Indianapolis 16/07/1988 

 IR 11.14 +1.0 Manuela LEVORATO Losanna 04/07/2001 

 MR 11.37 +2.0 Nelson ASHLEE GBR Pavia 11/05/2008 

HEATS - RESULTS

Heat 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 14:44 - Wind: -0.8  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 4 111 HOOPER Gloria 1992 W  ITA ITALY 11.95  Q  

      G.S. FORESTALE   

2 3 115 SALVAGNO Maria Aurora 1986 W  ITA ITALY 12.15  Q  

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

3 5 103 COLOMBO Roberta 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.43 957

      CAMELOT   

4 2 112 PAGLIONE Valeria 1993 W  ITA ITALY 12.55 938

      N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

5 6 101 BRERA Alice 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.90 884

      ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.   

Heat 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 14:47 - Wind: +0.2  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 100 ALLOH Audrey 1987 W  ITA ITALY 11.85  Q  

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE   

2 2 102 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W  ITA ITALY 11.87  Q  

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

3 4 113 PAOLETTA Jessica 1988 W  ITA ITALY 12.10  q  

      C.S. ESERCITO   

4 5 114 RAFFALDI Cecilia 1987 W  ITA ITALY 12.37  q  

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO   

5 6 108 GALIMBERTI Sabrina 1994 W  ITA ITALY 12.45 954

      ATL. ROVELLASCA   

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Wind Points

1 3 100 ALLOH Audrey 1987 W  ITA ITALY 11.85  Q +0.2  

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE    

2 2 102 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W  ITA ITALY 11.87  Q +0.2  

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA    

3 4 111 HOOPER Gloria 1992 W  ITA ITALY 11.95  Q -0.8  

      G.S. FORESTALE    

4 4 113 PAOLETTA Jessica 1988 W  ITA ITALY 12.10  q +0.2  

      C.S. ESERCITO    

5 3 115 SALVAGNO Maria Aurora 1986 W  ITA ITALY 12.15  Q -0.8  

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE    

6 5 114 RAFFALDI Cecilia 1987 W  ITA ITALY 12.37  q +0.2  

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO    

7 5 103 COLOMBO Roberta 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.43 -0.8 957

      CAMELOT    

8 6 108 GALIMBERTI Sabrina 1994 W  ITA ITALY 12.45 +0.2 954

      ATL. ROVELLASCA    

9 2 112 PAGLIONE Valeria 1993 W  ITA ITALY 12.55 -0.8 938

      N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA    

10 6 101 BRERA Alice 1989 W  ITA ITALY 12.90 -0.8 884

      ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.    

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:57 - Wind: -0.1  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 4 100 ALLOH Audrey 1987 W  ITA ITALY 11.67 1081

      G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE   



2 5 111 HOOPER Gloria 1992 W  ITA ITALY 11.74 1069

      G.S. FORESTALE   

3 2 102 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W  ITA ITALY 11.84 1053

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

4 6 113 PAOLETTA Jessica 1988 W  ITA ITALY 11.94 1036

      C.S. ESERCITO   

5 3 115 SALVAGNO Maria Aurora 1986 W  ITA ITALY 12.03 1021

      C.S. AERONAUTICA MILITARE   

6 1 114 RAFFALDI Cecilia 1987 W  ITA ITALY 12.41 960

      A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO   

400M W

 Record WR 47.60 Marita KOCH GDR Canberra 06/10/1985 

 IR 50.30 Libania GRENOT Pescara 02/07/2009 

 MR 52.76 Joanne CUDDIHY IRL Pavia 07/05/2006 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:13  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 128 MC CONNELL Lee 1978 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND (MR) 52.75 1109

2 6 119 BONFANTI Elena Maria 1988 W  ITA ITALY 53.62 1080

      ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.   

3 1 130 NICOL Gemma 1986 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 54.21 1061

4 2 121 CAREY Michelle 1981 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 54.47 1053

5 4 129 MILANI Marta 1987 W  ITA ITALY 55.47 1021

      C.S. ESERCITO   

6 5 136 VERSTEGEN Sanne 1985 W  NED NETHERLANDS 56.12 1000

Serie 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:20  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 5 118 BATTAGLIA Flavia 1993 W  ITA ITALY 54.83 1041

      ASD AUDACIA RECORD ATLETICA   

2 2 135 VARISCO Chiara 1989 W  ITA ITALY 55.59 1017

      PRO SESTO ATL.   

3 4 137 ZAPPA Valentina 1991 W  ITA ITALY 55.82 1010

      N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

4 6 123 CLARK Zoey 1994 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 55.99 1005

 3 134 VAN LEUVEREN Nicky 1990 W  NED NETHERLANDS DNF  

Serie 3 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:24  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 2 131 PAZZAGLI Chiara 1991 W  ITA ITALY 57.38 961

      CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO   

2 5 126 MAGGIONI Sabrina 1995 W  ITA ITALY 57.75 950

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

3 3 124 FURLONG Brona 1986 W  IRL IRELAND 57.91 945

4 6 117 BAGOSSI Nicoletta 1990 W  ITA ITALY 59.01 912

      ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.   

 4 116 ALBERTI Giulia 1987 W  ITA ITALY DNS  

      CAMELOT   

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 128 MC CONNELL Lee 1978 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND (MR) 52.75 1109

2 6 119 BONFANTI Elena Maria 1988 W  ITA ITALY 53.62 1080

      ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.   

3 1 130 NICOL Gemma 1986 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 54.21 1061

4 2 121 CAREY Michelle 1981 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 54.47 1053

5 5 118 BATTAGLIA Flavia 1993 W  ITA ITALY 54.83 1041

      ASD AUDACIA RECORD ATLETICA   

6 4 129 MILANI Marta 1987 W  ITA ITALY 55.47 1021

      C.S. ESERCITO   

7 2 135 VARISCO Chiara 1989 W  ITA ITALY 55.59 1017

      PRO SESTO ATL.   

8 4 137 ZAPPA Valentina 1991 W  ITA ITALY 55.82 1010

      N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

9 6 123 CLARK Zoey 1994 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 55.99 1005

10 5 136 VERSTEGEN Sanne 1985 W  NED NETHERLANDS 56.12 1000

11 2 131 PAZZAGLI Chiara 1991 W  ITA ITALY 57.38 961



      CENTRO ATLETICA PIOMBINO   

12 5 126 MAGGIONI Sabrina 1995 W  ITA ITALY 57.75 950

      ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

13 3 124 FURLONG Brona 1986 W  IRL IRELAND 57.91 945

14 6 117 BAGOSSI Nicoletta 1990 W  ITA ITALY 59.01 912

      ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.   

 3 134 VAN LEUVEREN Nicky 1990 W  NED NETHERLANDS DNF  

 4 116 ALBERTI Giulia 1987 W  ITA ITALY DNS  

      CAMELOT   

1500 M. W

 Record WR 3:50.46 Yunxia OU CHN Bejing 11/09/1993 

 IR 3:58.65 Gabriella DORIO Tirrenia 25/08/1982 

 MR 4:16.06 Yusneysi SANTIUSTI CABALLERO CUB Pavia 08/05/2011 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 16:57  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 152 SUM Unice Jepkoeck 1988 W  KEN KENYA (MR) 4:09.53 1130

2 150 SANTIUSTI CABALLERO Yus 1984 W  CUB CUBA 4:15.86 1081

     ASSINDUSTRIA SPORT PADOVA   

3 148 MAGNANI Margherita 1987 W  ITA ITALY 4:16.64 1075

     G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

4 147 LUKHUYI Annet Mwanzi 1982 W  KEN KENYA 4:19.03 1057

     ATL. INSIEME NEW FOODS VR   

5 144 COSTANZA Valentina 1987 W  ITA ITALY 4:19.65 1053

     C.S. ESERCITO   

6 149 SAMIRI Touria 1988 W  ITA ITALY 4:20.25 1048

     N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

7 140 BONGIOVANNI Ombretta 1985 W  ITA ITALY 4:22.65 1030

     N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA   

8 145 COVA Elisa 1989 W  ITA ITALY 4:32.06 962

     CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO   

9 143 CORNELLI Isabella 1991 W  ITA ITALY 4:35.74 935

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

10 139 BONANNI Eleonora 1987 W  ITA ITALY 4:35.98 934

     ATL. STUDENTESCA CA.RI.RI   

11 151 SEGHEZZI Alessandra 1979 W  ITA ITALY 4:36.33 931

     ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

12 146 GALIMBERTI Sara 1991 W  ITA ITALY 4:38.37 917

     CAMELOT   

13 142 COLOMBINI Karin 1976 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 4:40.08 905

     GAB BELLINZONA   

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.07.6 - m. 800 : 2.15.0 - m. 1000: 2.48.0 - m. 1200: 3.22.7

100M HS W

 Record WR 12.21 +0.7 Yordanka DONKOVA BUL Stara Zagora 20/08/1988 

 IR 12.97 +1.1 Carla TUZZI Valencia 12/06/1994 

 MR 14.06 +1.1 Ilaria MASINI ITA Pavia 04/05/2003 

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:23 - Wind: +0.0  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 154 BORSI Veronica 1987 W  ITA ITALY (MR) 13.15 1134

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE   

2 5 155 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W  ITA ITALY 13.33 1112

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA   

3 2 157 HELSBY Ashley 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 13.60 1079

4 4 159 SOLOMON Serita 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 13.87 1046

Serie 2 Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:26 - Wind: +0.2  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 3 153 BALDUCHELLI Sara 1987 W  ITA ITALY 13.96 1035

      CAMELOT   

2 4 156 FEUDATARI Alessandra 1991 W  ITA ITALY 14.15 1013

      ASD INTERFLUMINA E' PIU' POMI'   

3 2 160 SQUASSABIA Ginevra 1990 W  ITA ITALY 14.50 972

      CAMELOT   



4 5 161 TAINI Silvia 1994 W  ITA ITALY 15.13 901

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

SUMMARY Campo CONI di Via Treves  

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Wind Points

1 3 154 BORSI Veronica 1987 W  ITA ITALY (MR) 13.15 +0.0 1134

      G.A. FIAMME GIALLE    

2 5 155 CATTANEO Micol 1982 W  ITA ITALY 13.33 +0.0 1112

      C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. ATLETICA    

3 2 157 HELSBY Ashley 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 13.60 +0.0 1079

4 4 159 SOLOMON Serita 1990 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 13.87 +0.0 1046

5 3 153 BALDUCHELLI Sara 1987 W  ITA ITALY 13.96 +0.2 1035

      CAMELOT    

6 4 156 FEUDATARI Alessandra 1991 W  ITA ITALY 14.15 +0.2 1013

      ASD INTERFLUMINA E' PIU' POMI'    

7 2 160 SQUASSABIA Ginevra 1990 W  ITA ITALY 14.50 +0.2 972

      CAMELOT    

8 5 161 TAINI Silvia 1994 W  ITA ITALY 15.13 +0.2 901

      ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP    

LONG JUMP W

 Record WR 7.52 +1.4 Galina CHISTYAKOVA URS Leningrad 11/06/1988 

 IR 7.11 +0.8 Fiona MAY IAPICHINO Budapest 22/08/1998 

 MR 6.63 +0.6 Irene PUSTERLA SUI Pavia 08/05/2011 

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 15:45 - End Time: 16:22  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 165 SANDU Cristina 1990 W  ROU ROMANIA 6.26 1043

1°: 6.26 2°: N 3°: 6.10  4°: 6.15 5°: 6.12 6°: 6.24  

 -0.7    +0.5   +0.2  -0.0  +0.3  

2 166 VICENZINO Tania 1986 W  ITA ITALY 6.26 1043

     C.S. ESERCITO   

1°: 6.11 2°: N 3°: 6.06  4°: 6.26 5°: 6.09 6°: 6.22  

 -0.6    -0.0   +0.7  -0.6  -0.5  

3 167 WOODMAN Amy 1984 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 6.05 998

1°: N 2°: N 3°: 6.05  4°: N 5°: N 6°: N  

     +0.2         

4 162 FERGUSON Lisa 1986 W  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & NORTH IRELAND 5.92 970

1°: N 2°: 5.55 3°: 5.38  4°: 5.75 5°: 5.50 6°: 5.92  

   +0.1  +0.3   -0.3  -0.6  -0.6  

5 164 PRINA Alessandra 1993 W  ITA ITALY 5.05 785

     ILPRA ATL.VIGEVANO PARCO ACQU.   

1°: N 2°: 4.97 3°: N  4°: 5.00 5°: 4.35 6°: 5.05  

   -0.4     -0.3  -0.9  -0.5  

RACE WALK 3000M W

FINAL - RESULTS

Final Campo CONI di Via Treves - 06 May 2012 - Start Time: 17:30  

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat. COUNTRY TEAM Mark Points

1 171 CURIAZZI Federica 1992 W  ITA ITALY 13:45.37 1020

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

2 173 GIORDANO Rossella 1972 W  ITA ITALY 13:48.91 1015

     G.S. FIAMME AZZURRE   

3 178 POLI Elena 1993 W  ITA ITALY 13:52.70 1009

     ATL. BRESCIA 1950 ISPA GROUP   

4 169 COLOMBI Nicole 1995 W  ITA ITALY 14:43.07 937

     U.S. SCANZOROSCIATE   

5 175 MANENTI Paola 1994 W  ITA ITALY 15:31.68 870

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

6 174 MAFFEIS Giada 1993 W  ITA ITALY 15:44.21 853

     ATL. BERGAMO 1959 CREBERG   

7 180 VALSECCHI Viviana 1992 W  ITA ITALY 15:48.29 848

     ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ.   

8 168 BATTAGLIA Cassandra 1993 W  ITA ITALY 17:14.43 737

     A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   



Intermediate: m. 1000: 4.28.2 - m. 2000: 9.03.0

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb


